сіту о	F KENT				1	2		3		4	
North F	Park Sanitary Sewer Rebuild - Phase II	BIDDER'S		Pivetta Brothe	ers Const.	Sanders Gene	eral Const.	R.L. Alia Com	pany	RP & Compan	У
REBID:	Tuesday, April 28, 2009	NAME AND		P.O. BOX 370		5188 NW Samı	mamish Rd.	107 Williams A	ve. S.	4610 Tacoma A	Ave.
		ADDRESS		Sumner, Washi	ngton 98390	Issaquah, Was	hington 98027	Renton, WA 98	8057	Sumner, Wash	ngton 98390
		TOTAL			\$403,004.36		\$414,336.84		\$414,999.96		\$417,200.71
SCHED	ULE I - STREET										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,510.00	\$9,510.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$11,726.00	\$11,726.00	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Patio	37	SY	\$6.00	\$222.00	\$16.00	\$592.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$1.00	\$37.00
1031	Existing Irrigation System Removal and Modification	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Patio	48	LF	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$11.00	\$528.0
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	117	TON	\$18.00	\$2,106.00	\$19.00	\$2,223.00	\$12.00	\$1,404.00	\$20.00	\$2,340.00
1145	Cement Concrete Patio	37	SY	\$98.00	\$3,626.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.0
1253	Remove and Rebuild Wooden Deck, Complete	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
1266	Remove and Restore Chain Link Fence	1	FA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.0
1268	Remove and Restore Wooden Fence	1	FA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.0
1270	Temporary Fencing	700	LF	\$1.90	\$1,330.00	\$1.75	\$1,225.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.0
1277	Install New Wooden Fence	500	LF	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.50	\$5,250.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.0
1280	Install New Chain Link Fence	400	LF	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$11.50	\$4,600.0
1290	Install City Supplied Fixed or Removable Bollard	6	EA	\$181.00	\$1,086.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$73.00	\$438.0
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	\$436.00	\$4,360.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.0
1317	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	289	SY	\$1.50	\$433.50	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$1.00	\$289.00	\$2.00	\$578.0
1320	Project Sign	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.0
1330		235	TON	\$20.00	\$4,700.00	\$19.20	\$4,512.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00	\$21.00	\$4,935.0
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
1360	Remove and Dispose of Shed at 821 3rd Ave N	1	LS	\$1,411.00	\$1,411.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
	SCHEDULE I				\$89,454.50		\$152,722.00	·	\$150,323.00		\$82,706.00
SCHED	ULE III A - SEWER										
3005	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	130	LF	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.0
3025	PVC Sewer Pipe 12" Diameter	978	LF	\$70.00	\$68,460.00	\$106.00	\$103,668.00	\$110.00	\$107,580.00	\$70.00	\$68,460.0
3030	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe CL 50 12" Diameter	20	LF	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$126.00	\$2,520.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.0
3032	PVC Side Sewer Pipe 4, Inch Diameter	400	LF	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$39.00	\$15,600.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.0
3035	PVC Side Sewer Pipe 6, Inch Diameter	1,200	LF	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$19.50	\$23,400.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.0
3040	Special Shallow Manhole, 48" Diameter	1	EA	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
3050	Manhole Under 12', 48" Diameter (Type 1)	4	EA	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$7,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.0
3085	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	5	EA	\$313.00	\$1,565.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.0
3097	6" Sewer Cleanout	10	EA	\$312.00	\$3,120.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.0
3100	8" Sewer Cleanout Complete Including MH Frame & Cover and MH Ring		EA	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.0
3105	Abandon Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	\$382.00	\$764.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$450.00	\$900.0
3110	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	4	EA	\$382.00	\$1,528.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$600.0
	Remove Existing Cleanout, Complete	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.0
3111											

	ark Sanitary Sewer Rebuild - Phase II	BIDDER'S									
REBID:		DIDDEK 3		Pivetta Brothe	ers Const.	Sanders Gene	ral Const.	R.L. Alia Comp	pany	RP & Compan	у
	Tuesday, April 28, 2009	NAME AND		P.O. BOX 370		5188 NW Samr	mamish Rd.	107 Williams Av	ve. S.	4610 Tacoma A	Ave.
		ADDRESS		Sumner, Washi	ngton 98390	Issaquah, Wasl	nington 98027	Renton, WA 98	3057	Sumner, Washi	ington 98390
		TOTAL			\$403,004.36		\$414,336.84		\$414,999.96		\$417,200.71
3115	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	7,900	SF	\$0.10	\$790.00	\$0.06	\$474.00	\$0.02	\$158.00	\$1.00	\$7,900.00
3117	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	1,755	SY	\$1.50	\$2,632.50	\$0.80	\$1,404.00	\$0.50	\$877.50	\$1.00	\$1,755.00
3130	Quarry Spalls	1,018	TON	\$25.00	\$25,450.00	\$1.00	\$1,018.00	\$6.00	\$6,108.00	\$25.00	\$25,450.00
3135	Pipe Zone Bedding	2,414	TON	\$0.01	\$24.14	\$1.00	\$2,414.00	\$6.00	\$14,484.00	\$1.00	\$2,414.00
3145	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	2,960	TON	\$2.50	\$7,400.00	\$2.50	\$7,400.00	\$2.50	\$7,400.00	\$2.50	\$7,400.00
3185	Temporary Bypass System	1	LS	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
	Sub Total				\$197,628.64		\$195,493.00		\$204,677.50		\$213,239.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$18,774.72		\$18,571.84		\$19,444.36		\$20,257.71
TOTAL S	CHEDULE III A				\$216,403.36		\$214,064.84		\$224,121.86		\$233,496.71
	LE IV - STORM SEWER										
	Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter	10	LF	\$142.00	\$1,420.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00
	Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$5,080.00	\$5,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00
	Bolt-Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate	1	EA	\$264.00	\$264.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	15	LF	\$0.10	\$1.50	\$13.00	\$195.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	180	SF	\$0.10	\$18.00	\$0.10	\$18.00	\$0.02	\$3.60	\$1.00	\$180.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I and II	16	TON	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$24.00	\$384.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	73	TON	\$18.00	\$1,314.00	\$1.00	\$73.00	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$21.00	\$1,533.00
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	31	TON	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$2.50	\$77.50	\$19.00	\$589.00
4220	Recore Existing Catch Basin, Type 2 for New 12" Sewer Pipe	1	LS	\$1,281.00	\$1,281.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
TOTAL S	CHEDULE IV				\$6,483.50		\$6,988.00		\$5,286.10		\$7,241.00
SCHEDU	LE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL										
	Traffic Control Labor	960	HR	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$0.01	\$9.60
	Construction Signs, Class A	48	SF	\$17.00	\$816.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$17.50	\$840.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	240	HR	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$2.40
	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	30	DAY	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$92.50	\$2,775.00
	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	30	DAY	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
	CHEDULE V				\$7,251.00		\$5,842.00		\$1,309.00		\$12,127.00

CITY OF KENT				1	2		3		4	
North Park Sanitary Sewer Rebuild - Phase II	BIDDER'S		Pivetta Brothe	ers Const.	Sanders Gene	ral Const.	R.L. Alia Comp	pany	RP & Compan	У
REBID: Tuesday, April 28, 2009	NAME AND		P.O. BOX 370 5		5188 NW Sammamish Rd.		107 Williams A		4610 Tacoma Ave.	
	ADDRESS		Sumner, Washii	ngton 98390	Issaquah, Wash	nington 98027	Renton, WA 98	3057	Sumner, Washi	ington 98390
	TOTAL			\$403,004.36		\$414,336.84		\$414,999.96		\$417,200.71
SCHEDULE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL										
7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	AC	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
7005 Filter Fabric Fence	1,100	LF	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00
7015 Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$38.00	\$152.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
7020 Straw Mulch	400	SY	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.40	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
7025 Clear Plastic Covering	400	SY	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.65	\$660.00	\$0.90	\$360.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
7030 ESC Lead	60	DAY	\$78.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
7055 Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7065 Baker Sand Filtration System	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7070 Street Cleaning	180	HR	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$115.00	\$20,700.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII				\$29,412.00		\$17,820.00		\$20,960.00		\$45,100.00
SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
8005 Topsoil Type A	250	CY	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$43.00	\$10,750.00
8010 Sod Installation	1,500	SY	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.20	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
8015 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	250	CY	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00
8020 Compost	250	CY	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII				\$48,000.00		\$15,300.00		\$9,000.00		\$35,250.00
SCHEDULE IX - TREE REMOVAL										
9000 Remove & Dispose of Existing Branches & Rootwads for Trees 8" +	8	EA	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII				\$6,000.00		\$1,600.00		\$4,000.00		\$1,280.00
SUMMARY										
Total Schedule I (Street)				\$89,454.50		\$152,722.00		\$150,323.00		\$82,706.00
Total Schedule III (Sewer) - Sales tax 9.5%				\$216,403.36		\$214,064.84		\$224,121.86		\$233,496.71
Total Schedule IV (Storm Sewer)				\$6,483.50		\$6,988.00		\$5,286.10		\$7,241.00
Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)				\$7,251.00		\$5,842.00		\$1,309.00		\$12,127.00
Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)				\$29,412.00		\$17,820.00		\$20,960.00		\$45,100.00
Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)				\$48,000.00		\$15,300.00		\$9,000.00		\$35,250.00
Total Schedule IX (Tree Removal)				\$6,000.00		\$1,600.00		\$4,000.00		\$1,280.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$403,004.36		\$414,336.84		\$414,999.96		\$417,200.71

CITY OF KENT				5		6		7		8	
North Park	Sanitary Sewer Rebuild - Phase II	BIDDER'S		Hoffman Cons	struction	Road Construction NW		Rodarte Cons	truction	Laser Underg	round & Earthw
REBID: Tu	uesday, April 28, 2009	NAME AND		P.O. BOX 845		P.O. BOX 188		P.O. BOX 1875		20417 - 87th A	
		ADDRESS		Enumclaw, Was	shington 98022	Renton, Washi	ngton 98057	Auburn, Washii	ngton 98071	Snohomish, Wa	shington 98296
		TOTAL			\$429,531.77		\$489,534.29		\$517,268.09		\$635,291.68
SCHEDULE	I - STREET										
	obilization	1	LS	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	earing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	emove Existing Cement Concrete Patio	37	SY	\$11.25	\$416.25	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00
	kisting Irrigation System Removal and Modification	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	aw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Patio	48	LF	\$7.50	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
1085 Cr	rushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	117	TON	\$12.65	\$1,480.05	\$22.00	\$2,574.00	\$20.00	\$2,340.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00
	ement Concrete Patio	37	SY	\$160.00	\$5,920.00	\$65.00	\$2,405.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00
1253 Re	emove and Rebuild Wooden Deck, Complete	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1266 Re	emove and Restore Chain Link Fence	1	FA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
1268 Re	emove and Restore Wooden Fence	1	FA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
1270 Te	emporary Fencing	700	LF	\$3.10	\$2,170.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
1277 Ins	stall New Wooden Fence	500	LF	\$15.82	\$7,910.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
1280 Ins	stall New Chain Link Fence	400	LF	\$12.65	\$5,060.00	\$18.25	\$7,300.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
1290 Ins	stall City Supplied Fixed or Removable Bollard	6	EA	\$217.50	\$1,305.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
1315 Po	othole Utilities	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
1317 Ge	eotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	289	SY	\$1.40	\$404.60	\$2.00	\$578.00	\$1.50	\$433.50	\$5.00	\$1,445.00
1320 Pro	roject Sign	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
1330 Qu	uarry Spalls	235	TON	\$19.00	\$4,465.00	\$23.00	\$5,405.00	\$18.00	\$4,230.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00
1355 Mi	inor Changes	1	CALC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1360 Re	emove and Dispose of Shed at 821 3rd Ave N	1	LS	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL SCH	HEDULE I				\$80,530.90		\$130,910.00		\$121,778.50		\$106,155.00
SCHEDULE	III A - SEWER										
3005 PV	/C Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	130	LF	\$30.12	\$3,915.60	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$24.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
3025 PV	/C Sewer Pipe 12" Diameter	978	LF	\$36.50	\$35,697.00	\$80.00	\$78,240.00	\$75.00	\$73,350.00	\$110.00	\$107,580.00
3030 Du	uctile Iron Sewer Pipe CL 50 12" Diameter	20	LF	\$64.75	\$1,295.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
3032 PV	/C Side Sewer Pipe 4, Inch Diameter	400	LF	\$27.25	\$10,900.00	\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00
3035 PV	/C Side Sewer Pipe 6, Inch Diameter	1,200	LF	\$27.60	\$33,120.00	\$54.00	\$64,800.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$70.00	\$84,000.00
3040 Sp	pecial Shallow Manhole, 48" Diameter	1	EA	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3050 Ma	anhole Under 12', 48" Diameter (Type 1)	4	EA	\$1,717.00	\$6,868.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
3085 Lo	ocking Manhole Frame and Cover	5	EA	\$354.00	\$1,770.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
3097 6"	' Sewer Cleanout	10	EA	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
3100 8"	' Sewer Cleanout Complete Including MH Frame & Cover and MH Ring	1	EA	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3105 Ab	pandon Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	\$102.50	\$205.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
3110 Re	emove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	4	EA	\$103.00	\$412.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
3111 Re	emove Existing Cleanout, Complete	1	EA	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
3112 Re	emoval and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

CITY OF KENT			5			6	7		8	
North Park Sanitary Sewer Rebuild - Phase II	BIDDER'S		Hoffman Cons	struction	Road Constru	ction NW	Rodarte Cons	truction	Laser Underg	round & Earthwo
REBID: Tuesday, April 28, 2009	NAME AND		P.O. BOX 845		P.O. BOX 188		P.O. BOX 1875		20417 - 87th A	ve. SE
	ADDRESS		Enumclaw, Was	shington 98022	Renton, Washir	ngton 98057	Auburn, Washi	ngton 98071	Snohomish, Wa	ashington 98296
	TOTAL			\$429,531.77		\$489,534.29		\$517,268.09		\$635,291.68
3115 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	7,900	SF	\$0.10	\$790.00	\$0.50	\$3,950.00	\$0.25	\$1,975.00	\$2.00	\$15,800.00
3117 Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	1,755	SY	\$0.70	\$1,228.50	\$2.00	\$3,510.00	\$1.50	\$2,632.50	\$5.00	\$8,775.00
3130 Quarry Spalls	1,018	TON	\$27.25	\$27,740.50	\$1.00	\$1,018.00	\$18.00	\$18,324.00	\$5.00	\$5,090.00
3135 Pipe Zone Bedding	2,414	TON	\$18.90	\$45,624.60	\$1.00	\$2,414.00	\$15.00	\$36,210.00	\$5.00	\$12,070.00
3145 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	2,960	TON	\$16.80	\$49,728.00	\$2.50	\$7,400.00	\$10.00	\$29,600.00	\$2.50	\$7,400.00
3185 Temporary Bypass System	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Sub Total				\$225,430.20		\$222,682.00		\$229,611.50		\$327,465.00
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$21,415.87		\$21,154.79		\$21,813.09		\$31,109.18
TOTAL SCHEDULE III A				\$246,846.07		\$243,836.79		\$251,424.59		\$358,574.18
SCHEDULE IV - STORM SEWER										
4035 Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter	10	LF	\$58.50	\$585.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
4085 Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4115 Bolt-Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate	1	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
4135 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	15	LF	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
4150 Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	180	SF	\$0.10	\$18.00	\$0.50	\$90.00	\$0.25	\$45.00	\$2.00	\$360.00
4155 Foundation Material, Class I and II	16	TON	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$10.75	\$172.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
4170 Pipe Zone Bedding	73	TON	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$1.00	\$73.00	\$15.00	\$1,095.00	\$5.00	\$365.00
4180 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	31	TON	\$24.00	\$744.00	\$2.50	\$77.50	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$2.50	\$77.50
4220 Recore Existing Catch Basin, Type 2 for New 12" Sewer Pipe	1	LS	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE IV				\$6,287.00		\$4,502.50		\$7,605.00		\$10,752.50
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL										
5005 Traffic Control Labor	960	HR	\$0.10	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$38,400.00	\$40.00	\$38,400.00
5010 Construction Signs, Class A	48	SF	\$0.10	\$4.80	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor	240	HR	\$0.10	\$24.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	30	DAY	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	30	DAY	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE V				\$185.80		\$12,420.00	,	\$53,020.00	, , , , , , , , ,	\$62,360.00
				÷ . 5 5 . 5 6		+,		,		,
			I		ı		ı		ı	

			1		1		1		1	
CITY OF KENT	DIDDEDIC		5		D 1 O 1 1	6	7		8	
North Park Sanitary Sewer Rebuild - Phase II	BIDDER'S		Hoffman Cons	struction	Road Constru	ction invv	Rodarte Const	ruction		round & Earthwo
REBID: Tuesday, April 28, 2009	NAME AND		P.O. BOX 845	himmton 00022	P.O. BOX 188	-t 000F7	P.O. BOX 1875	00071	20417 - 87th A	
	ADDRESS		Enumciaw, was	shington 98022	Renton, Washir	igton 98057	Auburn, Washir	igton 98071	Snonomish, wa	shington 98296
	TOTAL			\$429,531.77		\$489,534.29		\$517,268.09		\$635,291.68
SCHEDULE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL										
7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	AC	\$3,165.00	\$3,165.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7005 Filter Fabric Fence	1,100	LF	\$3.40	\$3,740.00	\$4.25	\$4,675.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00
7015 Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$53.00	\$212.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
7020 Straw Mulch	400	SY	\$3.10	\$1,240.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
7025 Clear Plastic Covering	400	SY	\$3.65	\$1,460.00	\$1.40	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
7030 ESC Lead	60	DAY	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
7055 Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7065 Baker Sand Filtration System	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7070 Street Cleaning	180	HR	\$137.00	\$24,660.00	\$115.00	\$20,700.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII				\$50,977.00		\$54,215.00		\$43,840.00		\$59,700.00
SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION										ĺ
8005 Topsoil Type A	250	CY	\$34.40	\$8,600.00	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
8010 Sod Installation	1,500	SY	\$10.15	\$15,225.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
8015 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	250	CY	\$34.40	\$8,600.00	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
8020 Compost	250	CY	\$34.40	\$8,600.00	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII				\$41,025.00		\$41,250.00		\$34,000.00		\$33,750.00
SCHEDULE IX - TREE REMOVAL										
9000 Remove & Dispose of Existing Branches & Rootwads for Trees 8" +	8	EA	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII				\$3,680.00		\$2,400.00		\$5,600.00		\$4,000.00
SUMMARY										
Total Schedule I (Street)				\$80,530.90		\$130,910.00		\$121,778.50		\$106,155.00
Total Schedule III (Sewer) - Sales tax 9.5%				\$246,846.07		\$243,836.79		\$251,424.59		\$358,574.18
Total Schedule IV (Storm Sewer)				\$6,287.00		\$4,502.50		\$7,605.00		\$10,752.50
Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)				\$185.80		\$12,420.00		\$53,020.00		\$62,360.00
Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)				\$50,977.00		\$54,215.00		\$43,840.00		\$59,700.00
Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)				\$41,025.00		\$41,250.00		\$34,000.00		\$33,750.00
Total Schedule IX (Tree Removal)				\$3,680.00		\$2,400.00		\$5,600.00		\$4,000.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$429,531.77		\$489,534.29		\$517,268.09		\$635,291.68

CITY OF	KENT					
	Tuesday, April 28, 2009	BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		1	gineer's Es nnis Johnsor	
		TOTAL				\$664,852.76
COLIEDI	W.F.L. OTDEET					
	JLE I - STREET	1	1.0		40,000,00	¢ 40, 000, 00
1000	Mobilization	1 1	LS LS		49,000.00	\$49,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	37			20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Patio		SY	\$	20.00	\$740.00
1031	Existing Irrigation System Removal and Modification	1 48	FA LF	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Patio			\$	8.00	\$384.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	117	TON	\$	22.00	\$2,574.00
1145	Cement Concrete Patio	37	SY	\$	55.00	\$2,035.00
1253	Remove and Rebuild Wooden Deck, Complete	1	FA	\$	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1266	Remove and Restore Chain Link Fence	1	FA	\$	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
1268	Remove and Restore Wooden Fence	1	FA	\$	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	700	LF	\$	6.00	\$4,200.00
1277	Install New Wooden Fence	500	LF	\$	35.00	\$17,500.00
1280	Install New Chain Link Fence	400	LF	\$	35.00	\$14,000.00
1290	Install City Supplied Fixed or Removable Bollard	6	EA	\$	550.00	\$3,300.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	\$	500.00	\$5,000.00
1317	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	289	SY	\$	2.50	\$722.50
1320	Project Sign	4	EA	\$	500.00	\$2,000.00
1330	Quarry Spalls	235	TON	\$	25.00	\$5,875.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1360	Remove and Dispose of Shed at 821 3rd Ave N	1	LS	\$	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTALS	SCHEDULE I					\$148,330.50
SCHEDU	JLE III A - SEWER					
3005	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	130	LF	\$	50.00	\$6,500.00
3025	PVC Sewer Pipe 12" Diameter	978	LF	\$	65.00	\$63,570.00
3030	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe CL 50 12" Diameter	20	LF	\$	110.00	\$2,200.00
3032	PVC Side Sewer Pipe 4, Inch Diameter	400	LF	\$	35.00	\$14,000.00
3035	PVC Side Sewer Pipe 6, Inch Diameter	1,200	LF	\$	45.00	\$54,000.00
3040	Special Shallow Manhole, 48" Diameter	1	EA	\$	3,200.00	\$3,200.00
3050	Manhole Under 12', 48" Diameter (Type 1)	4	EA	\$	3,800.00	\$15,200.00
3085	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	5	EA	\$	400.00	\$2,000.00
3097	6" Sewer Cleanout	10	EA	\$	250.00	\$2,500.00
3100	8" Sewer Cleanout Complete Including MH Frame & Cover and MH Ring	1	EA	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3105	Abandon Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	\$	350.00	\$700.00
3110	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	4	EA	\$	450.00	\$1,800.00
3111	Remove Existing Cleanout, Complete	1	EA	\$	250.00	\$250.00
3112	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	\$:	20,000.00	\$20,000.00

CITY O						
	Park Sanitary Sewer Rebuild - Phase II	BIDDER'S			gineer's Es	
REBID:	Tuesday, April 28, 2009	NAME AND		De	nnis Johnsor	า
		ADDRESS				
		TOTAL				\$664,852.76
3115	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	7,900	SF	\$	0.50	\$3,950.00
3117	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	1,755	SY	\$	2.50	\$4,387.50
3130	Quarry Spalls	1,018	TON	\$	20.00	\$20,360.00
3135	Pipe Zone Bedding	2,414	TON	\$	20.00	\$48,280.00
3145	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	2,960	TON	\$	15.00	\$44,400.00
3185	Temporary Bypass System	1	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Sub Total					\$319,797.50
	Sales Tax 9.5%					\$30,380.76
TOTAL	SCHEDULE III A					\$350,178.26
SCHEDI	JLE IV - STORM SEWER					
4035	Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter	10	LF	\$	90.00	\$900.00
4085	Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	\$	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4115	Bolt-Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate	1	EA	\$	350.00	\$350.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	15	LF	\$	18.00	\$270.00
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	180	SF	\$	0.50	\$90.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I and II	16	TON	\$	20.00	\$320.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	73	TON	\$	20.00	\$1,460.00
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	31	TON	\$	15.00	\$465.00
4220	Recore Existing Catch Basin, Type 2 for New 12" Sewer Pipe	1	LS	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL	SCHEDULE IV					\$10,355.00
SCHEDI	JLE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL					
5005	Traffic Control Labor	960	HR	\$	42.00	\$40,320.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	48	SF	\$	18.00	\$864.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	240	HR	\$	55.00	\$13,200.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	30	DAY	\$	170.00	\$5,100.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	30	DAY	\$	30.00	\$900.00
TOTAL	SCHEDULE V					\$63,384.00

CITY O	FKENT					
North F	Park Sanitary Sewer Rebuild - Phase II	BIDDER'S		En	gineer's Es	timate
REBID:	Tuesday, April 28, 2009	NAME AND		De	nnis Johnsor	ו
		ADDRESS				
		TOTAL				\$664,852.76
SCHED	JLE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL					
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	AC	\$	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	1,100	LF	\$	4.75	\$5,225.00
7015	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$	70.00	\$280.00
7020	Straw Mulch	400	SY	\$	2.50	\$1,000.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	400	SY	\$	3.00	\$1,200.00
7030	ESC Lead	60	DAY	\$	125.00	\$7,500.00
7055	Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7065	Baker Sand Filtration System	1	FA	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7070	Street Cleaning	180	HR	\$	30.00	\$5,400.00
TOTAL	SCHEDULE VII					\$37,105.00
SCHED	JLE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION			l		
8005	Topsoil Type A	250	CY	\$	50.00	\$12,500.00
8010	Sod Installation	1,500	SY	\$	10.00	\$15,000.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	250	CY	\$	40.00	\$10,000.00
8020	Compost	250	CY	\$	40.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL	SCHEDULE VIII					\$47,500.00
SCHED	JLE IX - TREE REMOVAL					
9000	Remove & Dispose of Existing Branches & Rootwads for Trees 8" +	8	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL	SCHEDULE VIII					\$8,000.00
SUMMA	RY					
	Total Schedule I (Street)					\$148,330.50
	Total Schedule III (Sewer) - Sales tax 9.5%					\$350,178.26
	Total Schedule IV (Storm Sewer)					\$10,355.00
1	Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)					\$63,384.00
	Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)					\$37,105.00
1	Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)					\$47,500.00
	Total Schedule IX (Tree Removal)					\$8,000.00
CONST	RUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$664,852.76